

Press Release

## Adrienne Corboud Fumagalli to join Swiss Federal Institute of Technology (EPFL)

**Cheseaux, July 23, 2008** – The Kudelski Group today announced that Adrienne Corboud Fumagalli, Executive Vice President and Member of the Executive Board, will step down from her current role at the end of August 2008 to take up an appointment at the Swiss Federal Institute of Technology in Lausanne (EPFL). In her nearly eight years with the Group, Adrienne Corboud Fumagalli was involved in the major Kudelski acquisitions and she also successfully established and developed the mobile TV business unit.

"I would like to congratulate Adrienne Corboud Fumagalli on her appointment to the EPFL management team and am confident that in her new role she will actively contribute to the further strengthening of links between EPFL and the Kudelski Group" said Group Chairman & CEO André Kudelski.

Yves Pitton, Group Vice President– Special Projects Strategy will assume Adrienne Corboud Fumagalli's operational activities. He will take up his new position on September 1<sup>st</sup>, 2008. Mr. Pitton joined the Group in 2006 and has since played an important role in Group strategy development and new business research.

## About the Kudelski Group

The Kudelski Group (SWX: KUD.VX) is a world leader in digital security and convergent media solutions for the delivery of digital and interactive content. Its technologies are used in a wide range of services and applications requiring access control and rights management to secure the revenue of content owners and service providers for digital television and interactive applications across broadcast, broadband and mobile delivery networks. The Kudelski Group is also a world technology leader in the area of access control and management of people or vehicles to sites and events. It additionally offers professional recorders and high-end hi-fi products. The Kudelski Group is headquartered in Cheseaux-sur-Lausanne, Switzerland. For more information, please visit www.nagra.com

Contact:

Rodolfo Ciucci Vice President Head of Corporate Communications D +41 21 732 01 81 rodolfo.ciucci@nagra.com

Santino Rumasuglia Vice President Head of Investor Relations D +41 21 732 01 24 santino.rumasuglia@nagra.com